

## Monthly Sales Report --- December 2020

Issued by: Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd.

Issued on: January 08, 2021

Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd. today announced sales revenue for December 2020: on a consolidated basis, sales revenue was NT\$8,658 million, representing 5.0% sequential increased over November 2020. On a year-over-year basis, sales revenue for December 2020 increased 0.7%.

On a consolidated basis, the Company's 4Q 2020 sales revenue were NT\$24,269 million, representing 7.6% sequential decreased over 3Q 2020. On a year-over-year basis, sales revenue for 4Q 2020 decreased 4.1%.

On a consolidated basis, the Company's 2020 full-year sales revenue were NT\$ 102,036 million, representing 14.7% sequential growth compared with the same period of year 2019.

### Sales Report (NT\$ million)

| Period                | December 2020 | November 2020 | Sequential Change | December 2019 | YOY Change |
|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|
| Consolidated Revenue* | 8,658         | 8,244         | 5.0%              | 8,596         | 0.7%       |

| Period                | 4Q 2020 | 3Q 2020 | Sequential Change | 4Q 2019 | YOY Change |
|-----------------------|---------|---------|-------------------|---------|------------|
| Consolidated Revenue* | 24,269  | 26,261  | -7.6%             | 25,310  | -4.1%      |

| Period                | 2020    | 2019   | Sequential Change |
|-----------------------|---------|--------|-------------------|
| Consolidated Revenue* | 102,036 | 88,988 | 14.7%             |

\*Consolidated revenue includes revenue from SPIL and subsidiaries.